900269720 10/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBC Health Care Analytics, Inc.		09/13/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evidera, Inc.	
Street Address:	7101 Wisconsin Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85235745	MODEL-IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 215279394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 1600 JFK Blvd., 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan A. LaVine
Signature:	/Jordan A. LaVine/
Date:	10/23/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif source=name change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0071

OF \$40.00 85235/45

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UBC HEALTH CARE

ANALYTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UBC HEALTH CARE

ANALYTICS, INC." TO "EVIDERA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2512382 8100

131088044

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTS CATION: 0735485

DATE: 09-13-13

TRADEMARK

REEL: 045123 FRAME: 0210

REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0072

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:54 FM 09/13/2013 FILED 02:54 FM 09/13/2013 SRV 131088044 - 2512382 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UBC HEALTH CARE ANALYTICS, INC.

UBC Health Care Analytics, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on June 1, 1995 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Evidera, Inc.

- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00781/20 ENARK 0211

REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0073

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by John T. Treadwell, its President, this 13th day of September, 2013.

Name: John T. Treadwell

Title: President

RECORDED: 10/02/2013

RECORDED: 10/23/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**512615EMMRK**0212

REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0074